Tab settings	2796917
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XGI Technology Inc.
Silicon Integrated Systems Corp.	Internal Address: 4F, No. 25, Alley 18, Lane 81
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Jiangung 2nd Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan 300,
3. Nature of conveyance:	R.O.C.
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Same as above
Security Agreement Change of Name	e Check Address.
Other	_
	City:State:Zip:
6/26/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/716,247	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
, ,	
concerning document should be mailed:	1 40.00
Name: Raymond Y. Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128.	
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 700 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 71
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 700 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 710 71
Name:Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name:Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: NAME SEC
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Monterey Park, CA 91754. Street Address: Same as above City: State: Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: ANDE SECTION SECTION SECTION AUTHORIZED THIS SPACE
Name: Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128, Monterey Park, CA 91754. Street Address: Same as above City: State: Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: NAME SECTION SECTIO

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Silicon Integrated Systems Corp.

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for

Apparatus of reducing power consumption of single-ended SRAM

Patent Number 6,304,482 , filed on: Nov. 21, 2000; and whereas,

I am sole owner of said patent, and,

XGI Technology Inc. WHEREAS,

whose post office address is 4F, No. 25, Alley 18, Lane 81, Jiangung 2nd Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Silicon Integrated Systems Corp.

REPRESENTATIVE: Bo Chen

TITLE: Vice President

ADDRESS: No. 16, Creation Rd. 1, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu.

Taiwan 300, R.O.C

Mila

Time so my

PATENT

REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0221

PATENT Attorney's Docket No.: <u>USP2546T/TP</u>065-XTI

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Silicon Integrated Systems Corp.

Filing Date: November 21, 2000

Application No.: 09/716,247

Examiner: Mai; Son

Art Unit: 2818

To: The Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

POWER OF ATTORNEY (REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS)

As a named inventor of the above identified application, I hereby revoke all powers of attorney or authorizations of agent in the above-identified application and I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute the above application, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Raymond Yat Chan, Reg. No. 37,484

Please Send Correspondence to:

Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenue, Suite 128 Monterey Park, CA 91754

Please Direct Telephone Calls to:

Raymond Y. Chan (626) 571-9812

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Bo Chen

ADDRESS No. 16, Creation Rd. 1, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan 300,

SIGNAZURE

Time 28 way

PATENT Attorney's Docket No.: <u>USP2546T/TP065-XTI</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: XGI Technology Inc.

Filing Date: November 21, 2000

Application No.: 09/716,247

Examiner: Mai; Son

Art Unit: 2818

To: The Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

POWER OF ATTORNEY (REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS)

As a named inventor of the above identified application, I hereby revoke all powers of attorney or authorizations of agent in the above-identified application and I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute the above application, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Raymond Yat Chan, Reg. No. 37,484

Please Send Correspondence to:

Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Avenue, Suite 128 Monterey Park, CA 91754

Please Direct Telephone Calls to:

Raymond Y. Chan (626) 571-9812

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: H.M. Chris Lin

ADDRESS 4F, No. 25, Alley 18, Lane 81, Jiangung 2nd Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan 300, R.O.C

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

DATE DATE

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0223